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a : , * SHEET NOTES | e
H ﬂ WP This document, the ideas and designs
e [ et N 2 incorporated herein, as an instrument of
EXISTING FIRE ALARM SIGNAL AND AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL AND CONMECT Professional Service is the property of
o o @ T0 (E) FACP PER RISER DIAGRAM. EXISTNG 110V POWER CONNECTION Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
T I LH/ >4 AND DEDICATED CIRCUIT FROM PANEL A~12. and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
(E) &) \¥50d 7! o any other project without written authorization.
013 -8 NAG 2 1B WAG.2- © COPYRIGHT 2013
—115ed  (g) 18 LOCATE HEAT DETECTOR IN ATTIC AND SURFACE MOUNT ON THE BOTTOM
e [R] NAC 1-7 (2D OF RAFTER. DETECTOR COVERAGE WLL BE DERATED 50X ACROSS THE S .
wp 15cd RAFTER. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND c 2
/@ (E) 025 (5) 029 (5 PROVIDE ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR IN EACH BAY OF STRUCTURAL = - o
(E) NAC 1-6 iB 1A 1A - & 8
3 4% (3  PROVDED 3/4° WENTHERPROOF FLEX CONDUT BETWEEN BULDAG. =
012
=
OlKET — EXISTING FIRE ALARM DIGITAL VOICE COMMAND CENTER AND INTER CONNECT E
02 7 (4D T0 EXISING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND SURFACE MOUNT NEXT TO _g-g £
/{) ; 026 (A (A (E) FACE. FILED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. §
C 1-5 E) y/ EXTEND EXISTING NAC SIGNAL CIRCUIT TO NEW BULDING PER PLANS. FLED ‘5
® 15ed = \ ® @ 1A 1A (5D VeRIFY BXACT LOCATION, 52 g‘ :
Q o018 022 / ] @ ° 4
©® 1A 1A @& EXTEND EXISTING INITIATING CIRCUIT TO NEW BUILDING PER PLANS. FILED ] TS g
028 VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. W25 S
Ay EXISTING (E) 016 020 019 024 S o Rz kS
OB G ® ® © o NEW R0
TOILET mc-n}] o LCXISTING © © EXISTING " E 1 : §
CLASSROOM © CLASSROOM CLASSROOM J ‘;é §
® / Meaf—o . « ° o siil
009 (E) y 017 7 wp 021 \ N s 2a §
14 Y © NAC 2-31( ©® - 28 £ |
~ a . 5 4 E
foo p ™ E = NN N ( F.A SYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK | g B35
—_ . e / ‘ ' PROVIDE_AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH VOICE 9 ~k &
o T — EVACUATION SPEAKERS FOR THE NEW CLASSROOM -w Qw § =
] +=T- e BUILDINGS PER PLANS. Z &
e & 2. EXISTING FACP IS 24VDC ADDRESSABLE, AND CLASS B = £ é
e =i ~ WIRING SYSTEM. AND WITH OFF SITE MONITORING %3
SERVICE VIA AUTO DUAL LINE DIALER AND TELEPHONE h 8 3
LINES. 5 &
3. DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE ALL FIRE ALARM B
— CURRENTS, VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL , W 2
CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE COPY J &
Co N/ N/ \/ RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE B y
COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR. - ] s
BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS " & 5
, COMPLETE FIRE ALARM DRAWING SUBMITTAL IS PROVIDED. 2
EXISTING FACP EXISTING NAC SIGNAL & AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL = S
NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE y | LED NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE STANDBY | ALARM a
DEVICE DEVICE | STANDBY | LED CURRENT | CURRENT DEVICE DEICE | STANDBY | ALARM | CURRENT | CURKENT 3
FIRE ALARM PLAN S ke oxor | oses | | exsmwo 1+ [omon | woan | oem | ez | | FIRE ALARM NOTES
SMOKE DETECTOR 4 0.0003A 0.0065A 0.0012A 0.026A OUTDOOR SPEAKER! 1 —— 0.050A —— 0.050A APPLICABLE STANDARD 2013 NFPA 72
MINI HORN 0 — 0.025A | -—- 0.000A INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL
SCALE : 1/8" =1 - 0" HEAT DETECTOR | 4 | 0.0003A | 0.0085A | 0.0012A | 0.026A DETALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATION, INCLUDING STATE
VISUAL 15cd 0 - 0.041A - 0.000A FIRE MARSHAL LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT OF THE
AUDIO/VISUAL 0 SYSTEM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY DSA-
- 0.093A | -— 0.000A COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS, A
SUB-TOTAL 0.3524A 0.407A N SATISFACTORY TEST OF THE ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE IN THE -l D o
DSA APPROVED 0 — 0.114A —_— 0.000A PRESENCE OF A DSA PROJECT INSPECTOR. o= 5 b=
- 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 8.458AH A STAMPED SET OF APPROVED FIRE ALARM DESIGN DOCUMENTS O
#03-106456 BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS 15 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.25 HR) 01028 WOMSURL | 2 | - 01574 | - 0.314A SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE AND USED FOR INSTALLATION. O OES
r _—— %/ — — EXISTING AUDIO AMPLIFIER SUBTOTAL —m e 8.580AH AUDIOAVISUAL | o | — otera | — 0.000A ANY DISCREPANGIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE, CODE OR _ OI OLS
—_—— NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | svanpBY | LED ODULES _— - .000A DSA AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF THE PROJECT. (Jp) oc 5
[ R = © | DEVICE DEVICE | STANDBY | LED CURRENT | CURRENT 20% SAFETY FACTOR L2240 Se 2 408 0.2 DSA, mcmscr/mcmseé AND OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED A g)) 9
. g-;/)A c < L T l AUDIO AVPLIFIER UNIT 1| 0.130A 1.0A 0.130A 1.0A TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 10.272AH 1.4W SPEAKER 4] - 0.01A - 0.140A MINMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION AND /OR =z Ll.ll T 8%
NOTIFIER TESTI
(€) DEDICATED B e | 4DVC | REPLACE EXISTING FACP BATTERY WITH NEW (2) 12AH BATTERIES SUB-TOTAL 0.120A 10.764A PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES, REQUIRING OPENING 5 0 _Jd5L
OFF SITE CERTIFIED i NOTIFIER -1 0.430A 1.0A PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PENETRATION FIRE STOP i =X & X34
; SUB-TOTAL SYSTEM AS IDENTIFIED IN CBC CHAPTER 7, UL OR OTHER LAB | —
MONITORING SERVICE ® ] INFS—320 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 2.880AH TESTING CRITERIA. APPROVED TYPE OF MATERIALS SHALL BE TH b
PER CBC 90162 ¢ AUTO 1 15 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.25 HR) - 2.691AH IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE SPECIFICATION WITHIN THE FIRE ALARM = — =
A2z L%CH:&%‘?SS' INC [ DIALER | L | | 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 3.120AH p N SUBTOTAL —mmemmmemeees 5.571AH SECTION. Y =2 mo
: MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.25 HR 0.250AH WALL MOUNTED VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THER Qi
PH # (661)322-8408 i | b ( ) FA CABLE SCHEDULE 20% SAFETY FACTOR L114AH BOTTOMS MOUNTED AT 80° MINIMUM AND 96" MAXIMUM FROM < O =<t =
! SUBTOTAL e e e o e 3.370AH FINISHED FLOOR e F__ l Ll <
B r_ —_— T * 7 TYPE DESCRIPTION TOTAL AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 6.685AH WALL MOUNTED AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THEIR < S Ly
1A 1A/ 1A 1A 20% SAFETY FACTOR 0.674AH v <L ) i
E—"2—E) S — (- A g INITIALING CIRCUIT CABLE 2#16 AWG SOLID COPPER PVC REPLACE EXISTING FACP BATTERY WITH NEW (2) 12AH BATTERIES TOPS MOUNTED AT 90" MINIMUM AND 100" MAXIMUM FROM i
o 55 | ] L\ ®) TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 4.044AH A | JACKET POWER LIMITED FPL#R CABLE VIA MIN. 3/4" FINISHED FLOOR AND NO CLOSER THEN 6’ TO A HORIZONTAL SCJ 5 = OO %8
* © e ® © — = | (B CABLE FOR CONDUIT INSTALLATION. WEST PENN #D990 OR EQUAL. VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL GRCUITS. SEND OWNER. AND ENGINEER, ONE AUDIBLE. DEVICES SHALL PROVIDE. A SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OF 15 — s M=
]
15¢d 15¢d Ss l l 4\ AUDIO CIRCUIT REPLACE EXISTING FACP BATTERY WITH NEW (2) 12AH BATTERIES %YN ERTE%%RBDR FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE gEgiBELs (D%g% mu-r“HEsoAgsng AMBAA% GSOAUND% RLAE#E}_‘ %E' iT ~ LL QE) w lu mg
—X— = - B | : ABOVE LEVEL B — ~
%‘ o T 0 | (98 Cale FoR B | NAC SIGNAL CIRCUIT CABLE 2§12 AWG SOLID COPPER LEASE 60 _SECONDS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, IN EVERY OCCUPUVLE fI= 2 = . -
) @) (E) / | SENAL aRCUIT PVC JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE VIA MIN. 3/4" SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING. 3 g ™
‘ E DI IZED TEM & g
REPLACE EXISTNG 1241 (1)A CASLE FOR 1 TveicaL () Fate CONDUIT INSTALLATION. WEST PENN #AQ227 OR EQUAL. AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED TEMPORAL CODE 3 & |2
INITIATING CIRCUIT FIELD VERIFY DEVICES
i1t N ) | VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION B AR S e s o wnez | 2| o] o] o
VISUAL DEVICES SHOULD NOT EXCEED 2 FLASHES PER SECOND =) .81 &
| WORST CASE VOLTAGE DROP AT THE LAST DEWICE AND SHOULD NOT BE SLOWER THAN 1 FLASH EVERY SECOND. THE §S & s x| X
1B VD = VOLTAGE DROP DEVICE SHALL HAVE A PULSING LIGHT SOURCE NOT LESS THAN 15 |2 o 291.¢
© T T e o SIGNAL CIRCUIT LOAD SUMMARY 2 oo GANDELLA_  VSUAL DEVIGES WTHN 55° FROM EACH OTHER SHAL | & io]s-
FATC—A__ | 28 SIGNAL _| 110VAC L = DISTANCE TO THE LOAD UNDERGROUND AND EXTERIOR CONDUITS TO HAVE WATERTIGHT Agency Approval Stamp:
(E) (E) (E) (E) =} ___j:_*—r — = =TT DEDICATED SM - e&%c.&a(giﬁ)(caoos SECTION OF 12 AWG = 6530) FITTINGS AND WIRE TO BE APPROVAL FOR WET LOCATIONS.
14 1A A 1A ] 75¢d AUDIO E E g g - ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING SHALL BE FLP OR FPLP (FIRE POWER Ciel
EB—"—)— —"@“‘ i , 28 BOOSTER poxysy < de Sle sk g 2n<|Es3 W -Krlezl LIMITED OR FIRE POWER LIMITED PLENUM) AS REQUIRED FOR FILE #15-6
004 003 001 — —&— -5 —— — PANEL ' 2 §§ R gé: g 0 §§2 ;ég ?’g . ggpummn. WIRING IN CONDUIT ABOVE GROUND MAY BE THHN m\g/D%?T%;ECg}\% ASR](—:?-MECT
NAC 1-1 d -0o -0 (<] S -0 =] o THWN. .
I go SN KT | AP RS | K R Y | R AR (Y | Aouol™ PER CEC STANDATDS, ALL WIRING IS TO BE PULLED ThRoUGH EacH | | OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVCES
|25y - 1) JUNCTION BOX AND CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO EACH FIRE DEVICE. J
AND ‘CIRCUITS T0 REMAIN © © . A(T%) 5 | | lg B € | ar | 2 0 0 o | 3 ] o | o | o |osma|l oara |osma| s700 | 216 |12 |es30| 1o77v | as g oﬁ?;;gmssm& NoT ‘:—E‘- fgﬁo"gmsﬁm%ﬂ:, mﬁﬁe 11 7 15
’ 2 » 2 4 /
1A 1A A 1w ] SN  S— wg ¢ SPRINKLERS OR 3' FROM ANY SUPPLY DIFFUSER. IN AREA OF . g
@—"—m— ‘“®*“ “‘@* n 10 CONSTRUCTION OR POSSIBLE DAMAGE/CONTAMINATION ON NEWLY & SS. i{
008 007 Lt ﬂ NAC1=2  NAC 1-3 INSTALLED FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE COVERED UNTIL THAT DATE .2 Q
; i s ~ AREA IS READY TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER. —-—JUN ~20lg-———
2. ® ® © o W © FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS AND SCHEDULE F.A. MONITORING NOTES ALL FIRE ALWRM GIRCUTS SHALL BE IN CONDUT, SURFACE TRACKING # DSA TRACKING NO
S AN Hle g ey om g om g om g g SALE 0 8 LMD AT NG £ IO 2 s
1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A —=F B S ] ——% APPROX ITEM DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER CSFM NUMBER | MOUNT | BACK BOX 1. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL TRANSMIT . .
il 20 10 20 430 FT . THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO O o D O G TS SHALL BE Stame(s)
014 012 on 010 009 NAC 1-4 NAC 1-5 NAC 1-6 NAC 1- 7 NAC 1-8 E) FACP NOTIFIER : . AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AS REQUIRED BY EL, :
e | € 7165-0028: 243 | +60 EQUIPMENT SECURED TO MOUNTING SURFACES PER MANUFACTURERS
28 OR REFERENCE ONLY #NFS-320 CABINET NFPA 72 AND AMENDED EITHER UUFX OR UUJS BY SPECIFICATIONS. NO SINGLE DEVICE SHALL EXCEED THE WEIGHT OF
(&) } 150 (E) ggggmmsﬁr%g&g\%ay g&%s%ﬁ%ﬁc“ " 20 LBS. WITHOUT SPECIAL MOUNTING DETAILS.
©® © © £y FATC-D | 75¢d NAC SIGNAL AND AUDIO | WHEELOCK ] . SYSTE 20) A DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE
ST RN TRV S m L= e e i N el Al i oo one LGS SHALL Y ARANGED By Sk U P o A R S ST
o018 017 016 015 in NAC 2-1 \S J THE BREAKER SHALL HAVE A RED LOCKING DEVICE TO BLOCK THE
N | DIGITAL VOICE. COMMAND LABELED "FIRE ALARM GIRGUIT” CONTROL". CIRCUIT 10 T BE -
NOTIFIER 7165-0028:243 | 460" | EQUIPMENT s ~ .
E 28 ) E) WP CENTER INTERCONNECT WITH | v 'S4 ADDR-C4 LABELED AT FIRE PANEL/EXTENDERS.
(] (E) (E) (E) FA(TC)—-E 200° 75¢d © /—@ (E) FACP IN ADMIN OFFICE p(NFSZ-Bm) CABINET COMPLETE AUTO MAT'C F'RE 21) &E‘ ';'EE“STAOLNUNPGERMNFPAACJZORHSGUHRMEI 1PRO\° 18,.2[.;‘ ? RECORD OF
B .18.2.1.1.
- ““m“ Py SPEAKER STROBE WTH NOTIFIER », ALARM PLAN SUBM'TTAL )
NAC 2-2 'O Ahc 2-3 EVACUATION SPEAKER | 4605V e 7320-1653:201 |+80° |4'SQ X 2 1/2°D 2 R BOTTONS MOONTED AT dg > SHALL BE INSTALLED
1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAS 23) THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SYSTEM PROGRAMMING
28 75¢d 75¢d BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY DMISION OF THE FOR SUPERVISORY MONITORING PER CBC SECTION 901.8.2.
, 2=, 28 CKT#2 OUTDOOR £°SQ X 2 1/2°D STATE ARCHITECT. ANY SUBSTITUTION OF THE FIRE 24) SUPERVISORY MONITORING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS
r—b—Gy—AA—E)—18—( 100 100’ 10’ APPROX wP | EVACUATION SPEAKER | NOTIFER 7320-1653:201 |+90° / ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE RESUBMITTED TO THE SENDING CORRECT SIGNALS IN CONJUNCTION WITH FINAL
030 028 028 027 026 025 024 023 NAC 2-4  NAC2-5 ~ Nac 2-6 S0 FT WITH WEATHERPROOF BOX [#SPRK WMBB ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE ACCEPTANCE. TEST.
| CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ANY ADDITIONAL FEES THAT 25) CUNER SHALL €€ RESPONSIGLE FOR ESTABLISHING A FIRE SYSTEM
NOTES: ADDRESSABLE NOTIFIER 52 % 2 1/2 ARE INCURRED DUE TO THIS SUBSTITUTION. .
® T o op OKE DETECTOR | Fsp—851/B710P 7272-0028:206 | CEILING 2. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COVER ALL Job No: ‘
1. RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC. SEE FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING AS REQUIRED. ROOMS éNg E&gmg kﬁorécé%igvﬁmon Aﬁg AN ST CONSLTING ENGINEERS N0 5223
ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR  |NOTIFIER ! ATNC | 4°sa X 2 1/2°D INITIATIN ANTS TRAN
2. wnmog/il%e ALARM CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT AND CONCEAL ABOVE CEILING OR INSIDE ® I90F TEMP WITH BASE | or 851H/B710P 7270-0028:196 / THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY, AND TROU?LE SIGNALS TO Adib
y AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION. (EXCEPTION: . " "
3. FIRE ALARM CONDUCTOR CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX. CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN FIRE FIRE_ALARM CABLE WEST PENN SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN onn Ehone ElNGiNEERING Sheet No.:
 ALARM DEVICES BACK BOX OR TERMINAL CABINET. POWER LIMITED AQ SERIES 7161-0858: 0101 NON—ACCESSIBLE AREAS AS DEFINED IN EMERGENCY Joun ©
FIRE AL ARM Rl SER Dl AGRAM f EXPRESS TERMS OF PROPOSED S.F.M. AMENDMENTS TO
END OF LINE N/A N/A LAST | 4%sq x 2 1/2°D 2013 C.F.C. SECTION 210 (C.F.C. SECTIONS 1011 E PECATIR AVE, FRESND cA 9510
1 NT.S RESISTOR DEVICE 1006.2.4.2.2.1.1 AND 1006.2.4.2.2.1.5) (555) 225-9988  FAX 297-940) -
.1 jeengineer@aol.com
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